# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the To remove USSN 29/281,360 previously recorded on Reel 019946 Frame 0893. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Christelle Iff		08/14/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHEMONT INTERNATIONAL S.A.		
Street Address:	50, Chemin de la Chenaie		
City:	Bellevue-Geneva		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	1293		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29295954

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)813-9600 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-1600

Email: slocke@creativity-law.com Correspondent Name: Kalow & Springut, LLP Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue, 19th Fl. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PIAGET 0002-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott D. Locke, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

500379578

 $source = piaget 0002 us 1 \underline{\hspace{0.3cm}} copy of prevcovrsh tandexecas sign \# page 1.t if$ source=piaget0002us1\_\_copyofprevcovrshtandexecassign#page2.tif source=piaget0002us1\_\_copyofprevcovrshtandexecassign#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0901

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Christelle IFF		08/14/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHEMONT INTERNATIONAL S.A.		
Street Address:	50, Chemin de la Chenaie		
City:	Bellevue-Geneva		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	1293		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29281360

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)813-9600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-813-1600

Email:

bkaplan@creativity-law.com

Correspondent Name: Kalow & Springut, LLP

Address Line 1:

488 Madison Avenue, 19th Fl.

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10022

PATENT REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PIAGET 0002~US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Scott D. Locke, Esq.	
Signature:		/Scott D. Locke/	
Date:		10/11/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=piaget0002us1copyexecassignmt#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:	PAT3836	PAT383615	
Receipt Date:	10/11/2007		
Fee Amount:	\$40		

PATENT REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0903

			A CICIACINIM DINITO	
		(1) <sup>.</sup>	ASSIGNMENT Christelle IFF (5)	
(1.0)	•			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	(6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby d	valuable consideration pailoes assign, transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		RICHEMONT INTERNATIONAL S.A.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10, route des Biches, Villars-s	sur-Glane
	71001g1700		Switzerland 1752	
		the ent inventi continu	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assignee in the same interest for the United States of America as defined in on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, relation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), ons, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the	135 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent
(11)	Insert	(11)	Watch	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign			
	Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. PIAGET 0002-US	**
		for wh	ch the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the date herewith or	he United States of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of	011 6 7 61	date netewith of	
()	Signing of	(12)	on	
	Application			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Berial Number 29/281,360	
	filed applications	filed	June 21,2007	
any application of the Assistance claims of reexam.  Patents full right and agridentific dentifications.	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree polication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in the internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebecation that may be necessary tion of this document.	n, and any gnee may us to executivision the in obtainings to execut on all Converses to perforited States brizes and a g from sais therein as nding on hy grants the or desirab	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may reof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invent gevidence and going forward with such interference, the all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necess ention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or patent to the Assignee, equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to a polication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreer im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the firm of Kalow & Springut, LLP the power to insert on this assign le in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to the complete the complete the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to the complete the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to the complete the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to the complete the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to the complete the	tonnection with such to be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or tissue any and all Letters t, and covenants that he ha ments in conflict herewith,
	أماه با	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	
Date	18. 14 april	700-		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	*		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date				
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

PATENT REEL: 019989 FRAME: 0904